

Sessions Case No.122 of 2025
CNR:-WBJP01-000993-2025

Order No:-02
Dated:-24.03.2025

Today is fixed for appearance/production and order.
All the four (04) accused persons namely Ayesha Begam, Manamuda Khatun, Md. Salim & Md. Yasin are not physically produced from J/C.
Ld. Lawyer from LADCS files hazira on behalf of the accused persons.
Perused the record. Considered.
The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.
Fix:- 28.03.2025 for production and order.

D/C

Sessions Judge
Jalpaiguri

Sessions Judge
Jalpaiguri